Sanyo's rechargeable sealed nickel
cadmium batteries -Cadnica-power
numerous cordless products, replacing
conventional dry batteries while also
serving as power backup sources and
filling a number of new applications. Since
they were first introduced in the market in
1963, Sanyo has continued to develop

100
l80
~'u
[60
oso
~ 40
:2
U>&! 20
o o
Individual Cadnica Batteries
Standard Ratings & Dimensions
1. Standard Charge Batteries
Nominal Nominal End Standard Charge Quick Charge Max. Outside dimensions
WeightModel No. voltage capacity voltage Current Time Current Time Charging Dia.(D) Height (H) (g) Size
(V) (mAH) (V) (mA) (Hr) (mA) (Hr) volt. (V) (mm) (mm)
N-120TA 1.2 120 1.0 12 14-16 36 4-6 1.6 7.8 ~g5 42.5 ~~ 7
N-150N 1.2 150 1.0 15 14-16 45 4-6 1.6 12.0~g5 29.5 ~~ 9 N
N-50AAA 1.2 50 1.0 5 14-16 15 4-6 1.6 10.5~g5 16.0 ~~ 3.7 1/3 AAA
N-180AAA 1.2 180 1.0 18 14-16 54 4-6 1.6 10.5~g 44.5 ~~ 10 AAA
N-100AA 1.2 100 1.0 10 14-16 30 4-6 1.6 14.5~g5 17.0 ~~ 8 1/3 AA
N-270AA 1.2 270 1.0 27 14-16 81 4-6 1.6 14.5~g5 30.0 ~~ 14 2/3 AA
N-500AA 1.2 550 1.0 55 14-16 165 4-6 1.6 14.2~g5 50.0 ~~ 24 AA
N-550AA 1.2 550 1.0 55 14-16 165 4-6 1.6 14.2~g5 50.0 ~~ 24 AA
N-160A 1.2 160 1.0 16 14-16 48 4-6 1.6 17.0~g5 17.0 ~~ 11 1/3 A
N-450A 1.2 450 1.0 45 14-16 135 4-6 1.6 17.0~g5 28.0 ~~ 19 1/2 A
N-600SC 1.2 600 1.0 60 14-16 - - 1.6 23.0~~ 26.0 ~~ 29 2/3 SC
N-900SC 1.2 900 1.0 90 14-16 - - 1.6 23.0~~ 34.0 ~~ 39 3A SC
N-1200SC 1.2 1200 1.0 120 14-16 - - 1.6 23.0~~ 43.0 ~g 50 SC
N-1000C 1.2 1000 1.0 100 14-16 - - 1.6 26.0~~ 30.0 ~~ 44 2/3 C
N-1800C 1.2 1800 1.0 180 14-16 - - 1.6 26.0~~ 50.0 ~g 80 C
N-2500D 1.2 2500 1.0 250 14-16 - - 1.6 34.0~~ 44.0 ~g 115 2/3 D
N-4000D 1.2 4000 1.0 400 14-16 - - 1.6 34.0~~ 61.0 ~g 160 D
N-6PT 7.2 120 6.0 12 14-16 24 7-8 9.6 17.0x26.0x48.5 42 6F22
Temperature range; I
Standard charge: 0° - 45°C Discharge: - 20° - 60°C I
Storage: - 30° - 50°C
Quick charge: 10° - 45°C (Long Period: - 30 - 35°C)
Standard Charge Outside
Nominal Nominal End Max. dimensions (mm) WeightModel No. voltage capacity voltage charging Size
(V) (mAH) (V) Current Time volt. (V) Dia. Height (g)
(mA) (Hr.) (D) (H)
KR-1300SC 1.2 1300 1.0 130 14-16 1.6 23.0 ~~ 43.0 ~g 48 SC
KR-2000C 1.2 2000 1.0 200 14-16 1.6 26.0 ~~ 50.0 ~g 70 C
KR-2800D 1.2 2800 1.0 280 14-16 1.6 34.0 ~g 44.0 ~g 110 2/3 D
KR-4400D 1.2 4400 1.0 440 14-16 1.6 34.0 ~g 61.0 ~g 150 D
KR-7000F 1.2 7000 1.0 700 14-16 1.6 34.0 ~g 91.0 ~g 230 F
KR-10000M 1.2 10000 1.0 1000 14-16 1.6 43.0 ~g 91.0 ~g 400 M
KR-20000M 1.2 20000 1.0 2000 14-16 1.6 43.0 ~g 146.0 ~g 660 513 M
Temperature range; I Charge 0° - 45°C I Discharge -20° - 60°C I Storage: (Long Period: -30° - 50°C)
Nominal Nominal End Tickle Charge Standard Charge Max. Outside dimensions
WeightModel No. voltage capacity voltage Current Time Current Time Charging Dia.(D) Height (H) Size
(V) (mAH) (V) (mA) (Hr) (mA) (Hr) volt. (V) (mm) (mm)
(g)
KR-AAH 1.2 500 1.0 17 48 50 14-16 1.6 14.2~g5 50.0 ~~ 24 AA
KR-SCH 1.2 1200 1.0 40 48 120 14-16 1.6 23.0+~ 43.0 ~g 47 SC
KR-CH 1.2 1800 1.0 60 48 180 14-16 1.6 26.0~g 50.0 ~~ 70 C
KR-DH 1.2 4000 1.0 134 48 700 14-16 1.6 34.0~g 61.0 ~g 150 D
KR-FH 1.2 7000 1.0 230 48 700 14-16 1.6 34.0~g 91.0 ~g 230 F
Temperature range; I Charge: 0° -70°C I Discharge: -20° -70°C Storage: -30° - 70°C (Long Period: -30 - 45°C)
Nominal Nominal End Standard Charge Quick Charge Max. Outside dimensions
Weight
Model No. voltage capacity voltage Current Time Current Time Charging Dia. (D) Height (H) Size
(V) (mAH) (V) (mA) (Hr) (mA) (Hr) volt. (V) (mm) (mm)
(g)
N-270AAK 1.2 270 1.0 27 14-16 81 4-6 1.6 14.5~g5 30.0 ~~ 14 213M
N-550AAK 1.2 550 1.0 55 14-16 165 4-6 1.6 14.2~g5 50.0 ~~ 24 AA
N-1200SCK 1.2 1200 1.0 120 14-16 360 4-6 1.6 23.0~~ 43.0 ~g 52 SC
N-1800CK 1.2 1800 1.0 180 14-26 - - 1.6 26.0~~ 50.0 ~g 80 C
Temperature range; Standard Charge: 0° - 70°C Discharge: -20° -70°C Storage: -30° - 70°C (Long Period: -30 - 45°C)
Quick Charge: 10-70°C
Nominal Nominal End Quick Charge * 1 Hour Charge * * Max. Outside dimensions
Weight
Model No. voltage capacity voltage Current Time Current Time Charging Dia. (D) Height (H) Size
(V) (mAH) (V) (mA) (Hr) (mA) (Hr) volt. (V) (mm) (mm)
(g)
N-450AR 1.2 450 1.0 135 4-6 700 1 1.7 17.0~~ 28.0 ~~ 19 1/2A
N-700AR 1.2 700 1.0 210 4-6 1000 1 1.7 17.0~~ 43.0 ~g 30 A
N-800AR 1.2 800 1.0 240 4-6 1200 1 1.7 17.0~~ 50.0 ~g 36 A
N-600SCR 1.2 600 1.0 180 4-6 900 1 1.7 23.0~~ 26.0 ~~ 29 213SC
N-900SCR 1.2 900 1.0 270 4-6 1300 1 1.7 23.0~~ 34.0 ~~ 39 3/4 SC
N-1200SCR 1.2 1200 1.0 360 4-6 1800 1 1.7 23.0~~ 43.0 ~~ 52 SC
N-1500SCR 1.2 1500 1.0 - - 2300 1 1.7 23.0~~ 50.0 ~g 61 Sf. SC
N-1000CR 1.2 1000 1.0 300 4-6 1500 1 1.7 26.0~~ 30.0 ~~ 46 2!JC
N-1800CR 1.2 1800 1.0 - - 2700 1 1.7 26.0~~ 50.0 ~g 80 C
N-2500DR 1.2 2500 1.0 - - 3800 1 1.7 34.0~g 44.0 ~g 115 213D
N-4000DR 1.2 4000 1.0 - - 6000 1 1.7 34.0~g 61.0 ~g 160 D
Temperature range; QuickCharge* : 10°-45°C Discharge: -20° - 60°C I Storage: -30° - 50°C (Long Period: -30 - 35°C)
1 HourCharge**: 50-40°C
Note) Quick Charge * : Without control
1 Hour Charge * *: With control (Ex. temperature sensor)

(619) 690-6620.
In New Jersey: (201) 6lj1-2333
In Chicago: (312) 595-5600
In Florida: (90lj) 376-6711
There's something new
going on at Sanyo.
High Capacity Batteries Characteristics
Size
Nominal Nominal Standard Charge Internal Outside Dimensions Weight
Model No. Voltage Capacity
Current Time
Impedance
Di•. (D) Height(H)
(V) (mAH) (mA) (Hr) n
(mO) (mm) (g)
N-225AE 1/3A 1.2 225 23 20.0 17.0~~ 17.0~~ 12
N-600AE 2/3A 1.2 600 6(} 8.5 17.0~~ 28.0~~ 22
N-700AAE AA 1.2 700 70 14 8.0 14.2~g5 50.0~~ 27
KR-1000AE(L) 4/5A 1.2 1000 100 f 8.0 17.0~~ 43.0~g 31
KR-1100AE A 1.2 1100 110 16 7.6 17.0~~ 50.0~g 37
KR-1700SCE SC 1.2 1700 170 5.5 23.0~~ 43.0~g 53
KR-2000SCE 5/4SC 1.2 2000 200 5.5 23.0~~ 50.0~g 63
1
50
40
30